

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2708 OF 2000

DAMODHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay

(Neena Verma)

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2708 OF 2000

Damodhar and Ors.  
...Appellants

Versus

Shivaji and Ors.  
...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find anything infirm in the decision of the High Court.

Therefore, we dismiss the appeal. But, at the same time, it needs to be clarified

that the entitlement of the appellant in terms of paragraph-12 of the High Court's

order would be 50% of the property covered by the sale deed, as that was the

share of the fifth defendant-fifth respondent.

.....J.

.....J.

.....

RAVEENDRAN )

( R.V.

New Delhi,

February 01, 2006.